
Amendment No. 3 
to the 

SERVICE AGREEMENT 
Between 

PART D ADVISORS, INC. and THE TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY SYSTEM 

Part D Advisors, Inc. ("PDA") and The Texas A&M University System, an agency of the state of Texas 
("Plan Sponsor") (collectively the "Parties") agree to amend their Service Agreement ("Agreement") 
signed effective September 20, 2013. 

WHEREAS, it is allowed for in SECTION 5, TERM AND TERMINATION, of the Agreement, PDA and Plan 
Sponsor desire to renew the Agreement for a term to begin September 20, 2019 and end September 19, 
2022;and 

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants contained in said Agreement 
and in this Amendment, it is hereby agreed to amend said Agreement in the following respect effective 
September 20, 2019: 

I. Section 5.01 of the Agreement is deleted in its entirety and is replaced with the following: 

5.01 Term. This Agreement shall be in effect for a period of three years, beginning 
September 20, 2019, unless otherwise terminated in accordance with Section 
5.02. 

II. Exhibit A- Performance Bonus is deleted in its entirety and is replaced with the following 

Performance Bonus. If the Plan Sponsor receives a larger Medicare Drug Subsidy as a 
result of the New Final Reconciliation prepared by PDA than the Medicare Drug Subsidy 
received as a result of the original Final Reconciliation filed for the Reconciled Plan Year, 
then the Plan Sponsor will pay PDA twenty-four percent (24%) of such increase in the 
Medicare Drug Subsidy for the Reconciled Plan Year. If there is no increase in the 
Medicare Drug Subsidy received by the Plan Sponsor, there shall be no Performance 
Bonus for that Subsidy Application. 

To illustrate how the Performance Bonus is calculated, assume {1) that the Plan Sponsor 
received $100,000 as the Medicare Drug Subsidy as a result of the original Final 
Reconciliation filed for the Reconciled Plan Year, (2) that the Plan Sponsor received 
$150,000 as the total Medicare Drug Subsidy as a result of the new Final Reconciliation 
prepared by PDA for the Reconciled Plan Year, (3) a $50,000 increase. The Performance 
Bonus would be $12.000 (($150,000-$100,000) x 24%). 

Ill. Nothing contained herein shall be held to alter or affect any ofthe terms and conditions of 
said Agreement other than as herein stated. All other terms of the original Agreement, as 
amended, shall remain in force and effect. 



In WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Amendment to the Service Agreement to be 
executed by their respective officers duly authorized to do so, to take effect September 20, 2019. 

Title: Deputy Chancellor & CFO 

Date:__..:../.:......,J/ /~..--'2-_2---..~..-/l_c;,;,__ ___ _ Date:--f-L-1 I r-1~..::...1 ..._I1J.,;;,__OJ_..::1 ___ _ 


